Tao-Yang HAN Name: Chien-Ming HUANG Name: Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	BEAT OF
R 101006093 PATENTS ONI PATENTS ONI PATENTS ONI Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 2. Name at 2. Name of conveying party(ies): Tao-Yang HAN Chien-Ming HUANG 2. Name at 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tao-Yang HAN Chien-Ming HUANG Name: Internal Street A Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 2. Name at City: S. 2. Name at State/Cu 2. State/Cu 2. State Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? City: S. 3. Nature of conveyance: City: S. △ Assignment Merger □ Other State/Cu 2. Jif this document is being filed toge her with a new application, the execution date of the a A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/267,774 (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached 6. Total m concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Internal Address: 8. The Co deficient should be mailed: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road <u>8th Floor</u> 8. The Co deficient should be filed in the differion Other Do NOT USE THIS SP. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at of the original document.	etal (
-6-99 PATENTS ONI Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attact 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tao-Yang HAN 2. Name attact Chien-Ming HUANG Name: Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Assistant Comr issioner of Patents: Please record the attact 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tao-Yang HAN Chien-Ming HUANG 2. Name attached? Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	\mathbf{Y} (APR 0 6 1999) Our Ref.: 1638
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attack 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tao-Yang HAN 2. Name at Chien-Ming HUANG Name: Internal Street A Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	No. I
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tao-Yang HAN 2. Name an Chien-Ming HUANG Name: Internal Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
Tao-Yang HAN Name: Chien-Ming HUANG Name: Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
Chien-Ming HUANG Name: Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	nd address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	VISIONARY DESIGN SYSTEMS
Additional name/s of conveying party/ics attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: City: S. ▲ Assignment Merger Becurity Assignment Change of Name Other Change of Name Other March 22, 1999 4. Application number(s) or pater.t number(s): Addition If this document is being filed toge her with a new application, the execution date of the a A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patert (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached (2) S. Name and address of party to v/hom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total numbers attached Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. E Internal Address: 8. The Condeficient should be mailed: 7. Total fe Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 8. The Condeficient should be mailed: City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140 DO NOT USE THIS SP. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Wattern Burnam, Jr. Wattern Burnam, Jr.	ddress: 2790 Walsh Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance: City: S. ▲ Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other Change of Name Other March 22, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patert number(s): Addition If this document is being filed toge her with a new application, the execution date of the a A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patert (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached (2) S. Name and address of party to v/hom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total numbers attached Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. E Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road should I filed in 14-1140 O NOT USE THIS SP. DO NOT USE THIS SP. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Watter Burnam, Jr.	
Security Assignment Change of Name Zip: 9: Other	inta Clara
□ Other	untry: <u>California</u>
Execution Date: March 22, 1999 Addition 4. Application number(s) or pater.t number(s): If this document is being filed toge her with a new application, the execution date of the a A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent (1) (1) 09/267,774 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total numbers attached Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. 7. Total fe March 22, 1999 8. The Condeficient of the analytic of the foregoing information is true at the original document. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at of the original document.	001
4. Application number(s) or pater:t number(s): If this document is being filed toge her with a new application, the execution date of the a A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/267,774 B. Pater (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached 1 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached 6. Total numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to v/hom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total numbers attached Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. 6. Total fe Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. 8. The Condeficient should be filed in Internal Address: 8. The Condeficient should be filed in 8. The Condeficient should be filed in City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. Muture Burnam, Jr. Muture Muture	
If this document is being filed toge her with a new application, the execution date of the a A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent (1) (1) 09/267,774 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to v/hom correspondence 6. Total nutric concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fe Mathematical field for the foregoing information is true a of the original document. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document.	nal name/s & address/es attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
(3) (3) Additional numbers attached □ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total numbers attached Street Address: 7. Total fe Internal Address: 8. The Condeficient of the foregoing information is true at of the original document. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr. <i>Wattemute</i>	nt No(s).
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>H. Warren Burnam, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.</u> <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> <u>8th Floor</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22201</u> 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. <u>H. Warren Burnam, Jr.</u> <u>M. Warren Burnam, Jr.</u> 	_
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fe Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Internal Address: 8. The Conderstree Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8. The Condeficient should be filed in the should be filed be for the should be for t	Yes No mber of applications & patents involved: 1
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. 7. Total fe Internal Address: Street Address: 8. The Condeficient of the filed in the foregoing information is true at of the original document. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Image: March and the foregoing information is true at of the original document.	most of applications & patents involved
Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8. The Condeficient should be filed in filed in filed in filed in 14-1140 City: Arlington Statements and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPA 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Image: Mathematical State:	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 8. The Condeficient should be filed in the filed i	amonzeu to de enargeu to deposit account #14-1140
1100 North Glebe Road should h 8 th Floor filed in City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPA 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr. <i>Warren Burnam, Jr.</i>	nmissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
8 th Floor filed in City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140 DO NOT USE THIS SPA 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr. <i>Warren Surram</i> , Jr. <i>Warren Surram</i>	cy in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140 DO NOT USE THIS SP. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr. <i>Warren Burnam, Jr.</i>	his application by this firm) to our Account No.
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	••
 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr. 	ACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr	·····
of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr	
H. Warren Burnam, Jr	nu correct and any attached copy is a true copy
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. <u>Huldwei Berna</u>	
Nama at Baraan Nianing Signature	April 6, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 29,366	/ Date
Total number of pages including original cover sl	neet, attachments, and document: [3]

T

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tao-Yang HAN, and Chien-Ming HUANG, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 4646 Meharris Place, Marietta, Georgia 30062; and 1432 Grovehurst Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30062, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in THREE DIMENSIONAL GEOMETRIC MODELING SYSTEM for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 1999 under Serial No. to be assigned;

WHEREAS, VISIONARY DESIGN SYSTEMS (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California, having an office and place of business at 2790 Walsh Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95051, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. And, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing, further, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Witnessed by:

Chiflie S

Name:

Of Multing

22

Chien-Ming HUANG

Witnessed by:

halli

Name:

Date:

Date:

- 2 -